is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"An act requiring the payment of fees into the state
treasury by corporations upon filing articles of association
or upon increase of capital stock, or upon renewal of the
term of its corporate existence."

SEC. 2. That section one (i) of chapter two hundred
and twenty-five (225) of the General Laws of one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), known as
section thirty-three hundred and ninety-one { 330,1) of the
General Statutes of eighteen hundred and ninety-four
(1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read

[...]

This act shall not apply to corporations hereto-
fore or hereafter organized under title one ( O o f chaptet
thirty-four (34) of the den era I Statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-four (180.4).

SEC. 4. Section thirty-four hundred (3400) of the
General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-four (1894) is hereby repealed.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Anprovcd April loth, 1901.

CHAPTER 208. H. F. No. 6f

An net to rccirfntr fhc marriage of persons having been Marriage
,- , , , ' / " • • ,• • /• , i L of divorceddivorced and the issuing of marriage licenses to such per- persona.